

17 MACT 77/24
TARUN KUMAR Vs. PAPPU KUMAR

02.04.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar Aggarwal, Id. Counsel for
petitioner along with petitioner.
Sh. Sagar Singh, Id. Proxy Counsel for driver and
owner.
Sh. Satnaryan Sharma and Ms. Neha, Sh.Arun and
Sh.Satish, Id. Counsels for insurance company.
Adjournment sought to lead PE.
Put up for settlement in pre sitting Lok Adalat on
29.04.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.04.2025